

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4309/2009

M/S.U.P.STATE HANDLOOM CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.HANDLOOM SANYUKTA KARAM.SANGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mrinalini Oinam,Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel Ms. Mrinalini Oinam appearing for Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate for respondent No.2 states that counter affidavit is ready for filing. Two days time is granted to file counter affidavit.

Await return of notice on R-1.

List the matter on 7.7.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar